11:15am
11:30pm
2:30pm
4:05pm
4:25pm
4:35pm
4:45pm
5:30pm
7pm
7:11pm
7:24pm
7:50pm
8:14pm

8:30pm

9:22pm

10:35pm

WD MARCHING
jjp PRIDE ™

Itinerary
Avon Invitational

Saturday, September 23rd
UPDATED 9/21

Arrive at LC.

Rehearsal Begins. Make sure you eat a good breakfast and lunch before arriving.
Rehearsal Ends. Eat Dinner. Change into uniform without jacket!
Winds - pre-tuning process begins (band room)

Meeting in Band Room. Have jacket with you in garment.

Load Busses

Depart for Avon

Arrive at Avon

Lineup outside busses in FULL uniform for transit to warm-up
Transit to Warmup

Physical Warmup

Music Warmup

Transit to Stadium

Perform! After we perform, we will watch Fishers and Avon HS and wait for
awards.

Awards. After Awards we will head back to the buses to change out of uniforms
and load remaining equipment. Hearty snack will be served on bus.

Busses depart Avon for LC. Equipment trailer will depart for LN!



11:25pm Arrive at LC. Change out of uniforms.

11:45pm Full Dismissal from LC Band Room.

REMINDER:

Winds and Percussion will be rehearsing at LN beginning Monday 9/25! Color
Guard will remain at LC until Thursday’s evening rehearsal. Guard will join the
winds and percussion at LN on 9/28 for pictures and stadium rehearsal!

Avon Invitational Admission and Schedule
Admission: $7.00 for adults, $5.00 for students (5 years and older) and senior citizens

Open Class A Bands
Franklin Central HS: 8:17pm

Lawrence Township: 8:30pm
Brownsburg HS: 8:43pm
Fishers HS: 8:56pm
Avon HS EXHIBITION: 9:09pm



