

Itinerary Avon Invitational Saturday, September 23rd UPDATED 9/21

11:15am	Arrive at LC.
11:30pm	Rehearsal Begins. Make sure you eat a good breakfast and lunch before arriving
2:30pm	Rehearsal Ends. Eat Dinner. Change into uniform without jacket!
4:05pm	Winds – pre-tuning process begins (band room)
4:25pm	Meeting in Band Room. Have jacket with you in garment.
4:35pm	Load Busses
4:45pm	Depart for Avon
5:30pm	Arrive at Avon
7pm	Lineup outside busses in FULL uniform for transit to warm-up
7:11pm	Transit to Warmup
7:24pm	Physical Warmup
7:50pm	Music Warmup
8:14pm	Transit to Stadium
8:30pm	Perform! After we perform, we will watch Fishers and Avon HS and wait for awards.
9:22pm	Awards. After Awards we will head back to the buses to change out of uniforms and load remaining equipment. Hearty snack will be served on bus.
10:35pm	Busses depart Avon for LC. Equipment trailer will depart for LN!

11:25pm Arrive at LC. Change out of uniforms.

11:45pm Full Dismissal from LC Band Room.

REMINDER:

Winds and Percussion will be rehearsing at LN beginning Monday 9/25! Color Guard will remain at LC until Thursday's evening rehearsal. Guard will join the winds and percussion at LN on 9/28 for pictures and stadium rehearsal!

Avon Invitational Admission and Schedule

Admission: \$7.00 for adults, \$5.00 for students (5 years and older) and senior citizens

Open Class A Bands

Franklin Central HS: 8:17pm **Lawrence Township: 8:30pm** Brownsburg HS: 8:43pm Fishers HS: 8:56pm

Avon HS EXHIBITION: 9:09pm